
Brighton B 4 Brighton C 3

Redhill B 2 Mid Sussex B 5

Worthing B 5 Worthing C 2

Worthing C 2 Brighton B 5

Brighton C 2 Redhill B 5

Mid Sussex B 3 Worthing B 4

Brighton C 5 Worthing C 2

Mid Sussex B 2 Brighton B 5

Redhill B 3 Worthing B 4

Brighton B 1 Redhill B 6

Mid Sussex B 5 Worthing C 2

Worthing B 6 Brighton C 1

Worthing C 3 Redhill B 4

Brighton C 3 Mid Sussex B 4

Brighton B 4 Worthing B 3

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Worthing B

Redhill B

Most Player Wins:

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY B/C TEAMS 2015

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Rick Cunningham & Terry Molloy

(5 wins)

High Score Mal Spier (13230)

Played at Hurst Club on 21/02/2015



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Worthing B 5 4 0 1 22 13 155880 31176 4454 22

2 Redhill B 5 3 0 2 20 15 130780 26156 3737 20

3 Brighton B 5 4 0 1 19 16 139410 27882 3983 19

4 Mid Sussex B 5 3 0 2 19 16 102680 20536 2934 19

5 Brighton C 5 1 0 4 14 21 88390 17678 2525 14

6 Worthing C 5 0 0 5 11 24 100210 20042 2863 11

TABLE



Sandra Hall * 5060 3.1 1 Steve Hurley 3100 0.0 0

Michelle Baden 2340 3.0 1 Lana Stoner * 1960 0.0 0

Matthew Knight * 5740 3.1 1 Kim Hurley 1810 0.0 0

Bella Stoner 1840 0.0 0 Colleen Park * 2060 3.0 1

Marcus Chipman * 1460 0.0 0 Rob Hall 8470 3.2 1

Jean Brackenridge 6480 3.1 1 Sheena Wood * 740 0.0 0

Alan Brackenridge * 1650 0.0 0 Brian Muggeridge 2150 3.0 1

24570 4 20290 3

Richard Plaw * 930 0.0 0 Geoff Fairs 4830 3.0 1

Martin Pellett 1100 0.0 0 Paul Jobbins * 3960 3.0 1

Genette Nicholls * 4540 3.0 1 Trevor Rees 4480 0.0 0

Anita Blackman 1280 0.0 0 Darrell Skinner * 2440 3.0 1

Alex Hornby * 1940 0.0 0 Ros Appleby 3220 3.0 1

Pete Nicholls 1570 0.0 0 Ian Giffen * 2900 3.0 1

Mark Fraser * 4560 3.0 1 Paul Moyes-Robb 2780 0.0 0

15920 2 24610 5

Joe Oakley * 4560 3.0 1 Colin Green 1050 0.0 0

Tony Jenner 4110 3.0 1 Brian Bartrum * 2910 0.0 0

Mal Spier * 4830 0.0 0 Pete Hickman 5030 3.1 1

Rick Cunningham 6120 3.1 1 Chris Oakley * 2070 0.0 0

Terry Molloy * 4890 3.0 1 Dave Bartrum 2860 0.0 0

Steve Aylmore 1750 0.0 0 James Whittle * 2380 3.0 1

Nick Brown * 3580 3.0 1 Dave Jones (Wor) 2410 0.0 0

29840 5 18710 2

Worthing B Worthing C

Redhill B Mid Sussex B

SERIES 1 SCORES

Brighton B Brighton C



Colin Green * 1040 0.0 0 Sandra Hall 3710 3.0 1

Brian Bartrum 1220 0.0 0 Michelle Baden * 2850 3.0 1

Pete Hickman * 7340 3.1 1 Matthew Knight 1530 0.0 0

Chris Oakley 3690 3.0 1 Bella Stoner * 3620 0.0 0

Dave Bartrum * 3020 0.0 0 Marcus Chipman 4650 3.0 1

James Whittle 3430 0.0 0 Jean Brackenridge * 4280 3.0 1

Dave Jones (Wor) * 3070 0.0 0 Alan Brackenridge 3450 3.0 1

22810 2 24090 5

Steve Hurley * 1010 0.0 0 Richard Plaw 4380 3.0 1

Lana Stoner 520 0.0 0 Martin Pellett * 3700 3.0 1

Kim Hurley * 3430 0.0 0 Genette Nicholls 3750 3.0 1

Colleen Park 2380 3.0 1 Anita Blackman * 1260 0.0 0

Rob Hall * 3670 0.0 0 Alex Hornby 4040 3.0 1

Sheena Wood 660 0.0 0 Pete Nicholls * 8400 3.2 1

Brian Muggeridge * 5120 3.1 1 Mark Fraser 2870 0.0 0

16790 2 28400 5

Geoff Fairs * 2970 3.0 1 Joe Oakley 1120 0.0 0

Paul Jobbins 530 0.0 0 Tony Jenner * 4680 3.0 1

Trevor Rees * 6990 3.1 1 Mal Spier 5250 0.1 0

Darrell Skinner 1140 0.0 0 Rick Cunningham * 4300 3.0 1

Ros Appleby * 1900 0.0 0 Terry Molloy 5540 3.1 1

Ian Giffen 3470 3.0 1 Steve Aylmore * 3090 0.0 0

Paul Moyes-Robb * 2200 0.0 0 Nick Brown 6000 3.1 1

19200 3 29980 4

Mid Sussex B Worthing B

Brighton C Redhill B

SERIES 2 SCORES

Worthing C Brighton B



Steve Hurley * 3880 3.0 1 Colin Green 3530 0.0 0

Lana Stoner 1270 0.0 0 Brian Bartrum * 5460 3.1 1

Kim Hurley * 2480 3.0 1 Pete Hickman 2190 0.0 0

Colleen Park 2890 0.0 0 Chris Oakley * 3340 3.0 1

Rob Hall * 7280 3.1 1 Dave Bartrum 2840 0.0 0

Sheena Wood 2340 3.0 1 James Whittle * 1300 0.0 0

Brian Muggeridge * 4080 3.0 1 Dave Jones (Wor) 2940 0.0 0

24220 5 21600 2

Geoff Fairs * 2820 3.0 1 Sandra Hall 1820 0.0 0

Paul Jobbins 2450 0.0 0 Michelle Baden * 3850 3.0 1

Trevor Rees * 3450 0.0 0 Matthew Knight 6510 3.1 1

Darrell Skinner 1210 0.0 0 Bella Stoner * 8780 3.2 1

Ros Appleby * 3130 0.0 0 Marcus Chipman 3290 3.0 1

Ian Giffen 2820 3.0 1 Jean Brackenridge * 2030 0.0 0

Paul Moyes-Robb * 2110 0.0 0 Alan Brackenridge 5150 3.1 1

17990 2 31430 5

Richard Plaw * 4080 3.0 1 Joe Oakley 2340 0.0 0

Martin Pellett 2610 3.0 1 Tony Jenner * 1940 0.0 0

Genette Nicholls * 1540 0.0 0 Mal Spier 5920 3.1 1

Anita Blackman 2700 0.0 0 Rick Cunningham * 3810 3.0 1

Alex Hornby * 2520 0.0 0 Terry Molloy 8280 3.2 1

Pete Nicholls 5460 3.1 1 Steve Aylmore * 2890 0.0 0

Mark Fraser * 4350 0.0 0 Nick Brown 5300 3.1 1

23260 3 30480 4

Redhill B Worthing B

Mid Sussex B Brighton B

SERIES 3 SCORES

Brighton C Worthing C



Sandra Hall * 1220 0.0 0 Richard Plaw 5700 3.1 1

Michelle Baden 3520 0.0 0 Martin Pellett * 6500 3.1 1

Matthew Knight * 3680 0.0 0 Genette Nicholls 5360 3.1 1

Bella Stoner 950 0.0 0 Anita Blackman * 9870 3.2 1

Marcus Chipman * 4850 0.0 0 Alex Hornby 5120 3.1 1

Jean Brackenridge 1860 0.0 0 Pete Nicholls * 4590 3.0 1

Alan Brackenridge * 12760 3.3 1 Mark Fraser 470 0.0 0

28840 1 37610 6

Geoff Fairs * 350 0.0 0 Colin Green 5710 3.1 1

Paul Jobbins 2340 3.0 1 Brian Bartrum * 1750 0.0 0

Trevor Rees * 8600 3.2 1 Pete Hickman 180 0.0 0

Darrell Skinner 2790 3.0 1 Chris Oakley * 1340 0.0 0

Ros Appleby * 4260 3.0 1 Dave Bartrum 3710 0.0 0

Ian Giffen 2550 3.0 1 James Whittle * 1960 0.0 0

Paul Moyes-Robb * 1530 0.0 0 Dave Jones (Wor) 6680 3.1 1

22420 5 21330 2

Joe Oakley * 3060 0.0 0 Steve Hurley 6840 3.1 1

Tony Jenner 7700 3.1 1 Lana Stoner * 380 0.0 0

Mal Spier * 13230 3.3 1 Kim Hurley 450 0.0 0

Rick Cunningham 4250 3.0 1 Colleen Park * 1130 0.0 0

Terry Molloy * 3710 3.0 1 Jack Baden 660 0.0 0

Steve Aylmore 3160 3.0 1 Sheena Wood * 1320 0.0 0

Nick Brown * 6550 3.1 1 Brian Muggeridge 2680 0.0 0

41660 6 13460 1

Worthing B Brighton C

Mid Sussex B Worthing C

SERIES 4 SCORES

Brighton B Redhill B



Colin Green * 2240 3.0 1 Richard Plaw 1910 0.0 0

Brian Bartrum 1890 0.0 0 Martin Pellett * 3700 3.0 1

Pete Hickman * 850 0.0 0 Genette Nicholls 4830 3.0 1

Chris Oakley 3630 3.0 1 Anita Blackman * 3370 0.0 0

Dave Bartrum * 530 0.0 0 Alex Hornby 3330 3.0 1

James Whittle 5460 3.1 1 Pete Nicholls * 1090 0.0 0

Dave Jones (Wor) * 1160 0.0 0 Mark Fraser 7360 3.1 1

15760 3 25590 4

Steve Hurley * 5750 3.1 1 Geoff Fairs 1600 0.0 0

Lana Stoner 0 0.0 0 Paul Jobbins * 5030 3.1 1

Kim Hurley * 1290 0.0 0 Trevor Rees 3480 3.0 1

Colleen Park 1200 0.0 0 Darrell Skinner * 2710 3.0 1

Jack Baden * 920 0.0 0 Ros Appleby 3640 3.0 1

Sheena Wood 2710 3.0 1 Ian Giffen * 1370 0.0 0

Brian Muggeridge * 1760 3.0 1 Paul Moyes-Robb 630 0.0 0

13630 3 18460 4

Sandra Hall * 3620 3.0 1 Joe Oakley 680 0.0 0

Michelle Baden 3520 3.0 1 Tony Jenner * 2800 0.0 0

Matthew Knight * 3890 0.0 0 Mal Spier 4040 3.0 1

Bella Stoner 2770 0.0 0 Rick Cunningham * 8980 3.2 1

Marcus Chipman * 1090 0.0 0 Terry Molloy 5190 3.1 1

Jean Brackenridge 8760 3.2 1 Steve Aylmore * 940 0.0 0

Alan Brackenridge * 6830 3.1 1 Nick Brown 1290 0.0 0

30480 4 23920 3

Brighton B Worthing B

Brighton C Mid Sussex B

SERIES 5 SCORES

Worthing C Redhill B
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1 Terry Molloy Worthing B 5 2 5 0 27610 5522 8280 24.6 3 0 0 0

2 Rick Cunningham Worthing B 5 3 5 0 27460 5492 8980 24.5 2 0 0 0

3 Alan Brackenridge Brighton B 5 3 4 1 29840 5968 12760 20.0 3 1 0 0

4 Nick Brown Worthing B 5 2 4 1 22720 4544 6550 19.7 3 0 0 0

5 Genette Nicholls Redhill B 5 2 4 1 20020 4004 5360 N/A 1 0 0 0

6 Martin Pellett Redhill B 5 3 4 1 17610 3522 6500 N/A 1 0 0 0

7 Michelle Baden Brighton B 5 2 4 1 16080 3216 3850 19.2 0 0 0 0

8 Brian Muggeridge Brighton C 5 3 4 1 15790 3158 5120 19.4 1 0 0 0

9 Ian Giffen Mid Sussex B 5 2 4 1 13110 2622 3470 19.2 0 0 0 0

10 Mal Spier Worthing B 5 2 3 2 33270 6654 13230 15.2 3 1 0 0

11 Trevor Rees Mid Sussex B 5 3 3 2 27000 5400 8600 14.9 2 0 0 0

12 Jean Brackenridge Brighton B 5 2 3 2 23410 4682 8760 14.9 2 0 0 0

13 Tony Jenner Worthing B 5 3 3 2 21230 4246 7700 14.6 1 0 0 0

14 Pete Nicholls Redhill B 5 3 3 2 21110 4222 8400 N/A 2 0 0 0

15 Steve Hurley Brighton C 5 3 3 2 20580 4116 6840 14.7 2 0 0 0

16 Richard Plaw Redhill B 5 2 3 2 17000 3400 5700 N/A 1 0 0 0

17 Alex Hornby Redhill B 5 2 3 2 16950 3390 5120 N/A 1 0 0 0

18 Ros Appleby Mid Sussex B 5 3 3 2 16150 3230 4260 14.4 0 0 0 0

19 Sandra Hall Brighton B 5 3 3 2 15430 3086 5060 14.6 1 0 0 0

20 Paul Jobbins Mid Sussex B 5 2 3 2 14310 2862 5030 14.6 1 0 0 0

21 Chris Oakley Worthing C 5 3 3 2 14070 2814 3690 14.4 0 0 0 0

22 Geoff Fairs Mid Sussex B 5 3 3 2 12570 2514 4830 14.4 0 0 0 0

23 Darrell Skinner Mid Sussex B 5 2 3 2 10290 2058 2790 14.4 0 0 0 0

24 Rob Hall Brighton C 3 2 2 1 19420 6473 8470 10.1 2 0 0 0

25 Matthew Knight Brighton B 5 3 2 3 21350 4270 6510 9.9 2 0 0 0

26 Mark Fraser Redhill B 5 2 2 3 19610 3922 7360 N/A 1 0 0 0

27 Pete Hickman Worthing C 5 2 2 3 15590 3118 7340 9.9 2 0 0 0

28 Marcus Chipman Brighton B 5 3 2 3 15340 3068 4850 9.6 0 0 0 0

29 James Whittle Worthing C 5 3 2 3 14530 2906 5460 9.8 1 0 0 0

30 Colin Green Worthing C 5 2 2 3 13570 2714 5710 9.8 1 0 0 0

31 Colleen Park Brighton C 5 2 2 3 9660 1932 2890 9.6 0 0 0 0

32 Sheena Wood Brighton C 5 2 2 3 7770 1554 2710 9.6 0 0 0 0

33 Anita Blackman Redhill B 5 3 1 4 18480 3696 9870 N/A 1 0 0 0

34 Bella Stoner Brighton B 5 2 1 4 17960 3592 8780 5.1 1 0 0 0

35 Dave Jones (Wor) Worthing C 5 2 1 4 16260 3252 6680 5.0 1 0 0 0

36 Brian Bartrum Worthing C 5 3 1 4 13230 2646 5460 5.0 1 0 0 0

37 Steve Aylmore Worthing B 5 3 1 4 11830 2366 3160 4.8 0 0 0 0

38 Joe Oakley Worthing B 5 2 1 4 11760 2352 4560 4.8 0 0 0 0

39 Kim Hurley Brighton C 5 3 1 4 9460 1892 3430 4.8 0 0 0 0

40 Dave Bartrum Worthing C 5 2 0 5 12960 2592 3710 0.0 0 0 0 0

41 Paul Moyes-Robb Mid Sussex B 5 3 0 5 9250 1850 2780 0.0 0 0 0 0

42 Lana Stoner Brighton C 5 2 0 5 4130 826 1960 0.0 0 0 0 0

43 Jack Baden Brighton C 2 1 0 2 1580 790 920 0.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 HOME AWAY 4 HOME AWAY 5 HOME AWAY 6 HOME AWAY 7 HOME AWAY

Matches 15

Legs 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Legs won with break 51 9 9 7 9 4 5 8

Legs won with break % 48.6% 60.0% 60.0% 46.7% 60.0% 26.7% 33.3% 53.3%

Legs won against break 54 6 6 8 6 11 10 7

Legs won against break % 51.4% 40.0% 40.0% 53.3% 40.0% 73.3% 66.7% 46.7%

Total points 717350 90910 42590 48320 86590 51470 35120 126690 71880 54810 97920 59080 38840 110010 45170 64840 91760 39280 52480 113470 61310 52160

Match average 47823

Team average 23912

Highest team score 41660

Lowest team score 13460

Highest team losing score 28840

Lowest team winning score 18460

Player average 3416 3030 2839 3221 2886 3431 2341 4223 4792 3654 3264 3939 2589 3667 3011 4323 3059 2619 3499 3782 4087 3477

Average with break 3531 2839 2839 3431 3431 4792 4792 3939 3939 3011 3011 2619 2619 4087 4087

Average against break 3301 3221 3221 2341 2341 3654 3654 2589 2589 4323 4323 3499 3499 3477 3477

Average winning score 4833 4410 3887 5195 4157 4414 3770 5856 6989 4865 4610 5143 3810 4994 5035 4979 4384 4510 4321 5422 5655 5156

Average losing score 1999 1651 1268 1906 1616 1957 1389 2590 2870 2270 1918 2132 1776 2340 2275 2518 1733 1673 1854 2143 2296 2009

Highest score 13230 6840 5750 6840 7700 6500 7700 13230 13230 6510 9870 9870 6120 8470 7280 8470 8760 8400 8760 12760 12760 7360

Highest score with break 13230 5750 5750 6500 6500 13230 13230 9870 9870 7280 7280 8400 8400 12760 12760

Highest score against break 8760 6840 6840 7700 7700 6510 6510 6120 6120 8470 8470 8760 8760 7360 7360

Highest losing score 5250 3530 3060 3530 3520 2910 3520 5250 4830 5250 3620 3620 2890 4850 4850 3710 3430 3090 3430 4350 4350 2940

Highest losing score with break 4850 3060 3060 2910 2910 4830 4830 3620 3620 4850 4850 3090 3090 4350 4350

Highest losing score against break 5250 3530 3530 3520 3520 5250 5250 2890 2890 3710 3710 3430 3430 2940 2940

Lowest winning score 1760 2240 2240 3710 2340 2850 2340 2480 2480 3480 2060 2060 2380 3220 3710 3220 2340 2380 2340 1760 1760 2150

Lowest winning score with break 1760 2240 2240 2850 2850 2480 2480 2060 2060 3710 3710 2380 2380 1760 1760

Lowest winning score against break 2150 3710 3710 2340 2340 3480 3480 2380 2380 3220 3220 2340 2340 2150 2150

Total Ranking Points 320.5 45.5 27.2 18.3 45.4 27.3 18.1 46.3 21.8 24.5 45.7 27.6 18.1 45.8 12.1 33.7 45.7 15.2 30.5 46.1 24.6 21.5

Ranking Points per leg 3.1 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.1

Average Ranking Points per leg 1.8 1.2 1.8 1.2 1.5 1.6 1.8 1.2 0.8 2.2 1.0 2.0 1.6 1.4

Average Ranking Points with break 1.5 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.5 1.5 1.8 1.8 0.8 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.6 1.6

Average Ranking Points against break 1.6 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.6 1.6 1.2 1.2 2.2 2.2 2.0 2.0 1.4 1.4


